
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $4,778 $4,778
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust $9,375 $15,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc $5,625 $6,990
Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club $350 $600
Hockey Southland Inc $75,000 $75,000
Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $55,400 $139,905
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $41,600 $41,600
Rock Quest Charitable Trust $6,000 $6,000
Southland Group NZ Riding for the Disabled Inc $22,500 $41,400
Southland Regional Development Agency (Great South) $26,625 $27,000
Southland Secondary Schools Sport $11,250 $15,000
The Samoan Congregational Christian Church in Invercargill Trust Board $5,000 $5,000
Tisbury School $2,073 $2,073
Waihopai Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $6,000
Waikiwi Highland Piping and Dancing Society Inc $750 $1,500

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     Shakespeare Globe Centre NZ  - Lydia Rose Blomfield - Shakespeare's Globe, London, UK, 30.06 -19.07.2023 $2,000 $2,000

     Southland Girls' High School - Harri Pickett - International Youth Science Forum, London, UK, 26.07 - 9.08.2023 $2,000 $6,224

     Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club Inc - Kris Milne - 2023 World Triathlon Multisport Championships, Ibiza, 29.4 - 7.5.2023 $2,500 $2,500

TOTAL $278,826

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust. 
2. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club.

$0

APRIL 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $278,826

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 




